

&
ITEM NO.21

Court No.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 16934

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in CRLA No.863/2004, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SANNABASAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

CRLMP 16934/2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on special leave petition returnable in four weeks.

Issue notice to the petitioner as to why his original
conviction should not be converted into Section 302 IPC.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the State of
Karnataka accepts notice.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |